



**Product Specification**

**Product Name:** MISSISSIPPI BBQ SAUCE – SWEET N SPICY

**Product Code:** MBBQ00002

**Produktspezifikation Feinkost**

*product specification delicatessen (gourmet food)*

CC Artikelnummer / CC-article number:		
CC Eigenmarke / CC-private brand:	Premium (Star culinär):	
	Einfach (Base culinär):	
STBA (Zolltarifnr./custom tariff no):		

**Eigenmarkenlieferant:** Bitte senden Sie uns folgende Fotos (per E-Mail an zqm@citti.de)  
*supplier for private brand: please send following pictures (via email to zqm@citti.de)*

1. Produktbild (picture of product)	angelegt (attached)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	wird ggf. nachgereicht/handed in later	<input type="checkbox"/>
2. Foto Karton u. wenn vorhanden Unterpackung (UVP) / carton and if available inner packaging	angelegt (attached)	<input type="checkbox"/>	wird ggf. nachgereicht/handed in later	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
3. Kartonetikett und wenn vorhanden vom Etikett der UVP / carton label and if available of inner packaging	angelegt (attached)	<input type="checkbox"/>	wird ggf. nachgereicht/handed in later	<input type="checkbox"/>

Lieferant / supplier:	<b>The Fremont Company</b>	ILN:	
Lieferanten - Zertifikate: supplier certificate (IFS, BRC, ISO etc.):	<b>BRC</b>	Lief. Art. Nummer: supplier article number:	

**Aktuelle Zertifikate sind einzureichen. Bei Eigenmarken Lieferanten ist der vollständige Auditbericht einzureichen**  
*actual certificates have to be attached. Supplier of private brands have to attach the whole audit report*

EU- Zulassungsnr / -Authorization No (VO (EG) Nr. 853/2004)	
--	--

Artikelbezeichnung/ article name:	Mississippi Barbecue Sauce Sweet 'n Spicy
Verkehrsbezeichnung/ sales description:	Mississippi Barbecue Sauce Sweet 'n Spicy
Artikelbeschreibung / article description, Werbetext / promotion text:	Grill sauce and dipping sauce
Beschreibung des Herstellungs- prozesses / description of processing:	Paste blended to tomato concentrate - All ingredients mixed - Heat and Homogenize - Cool - Metal Detector - Filler - Labeler (CCP - pH below 4.0) - Case packer - Palletizer - Storage - Shipping

Ursprungsland oder Herkunftsort gemäß / origin according to LMIV:	United States
--	---------------

Zutatenverzeichnis gemäß/ Ingredients according to LMIV, einschließlich / including (E102): Die hier aufgeführten Daten müssen den Angaben auf dem Etikett entsprechen / information how to be equal to product labelling	Tomato concentrate, high fructose corn syrup, vinegar, salt, powdered onion, smoke flavoring, coloring E150D, spices. (contains MUSTARD)
--	--

Kennzeichnungspflichtige Zusatzstoffe gemäß / declarable additives according to ZZuV:	ja (benennen) / yes (name)	
	nein / no:	

Sensorik nach der Zubereitung / sensory properties after preparation	
Farbe / Aussehen / colour / appearance	Deep brown colored sauce
Geruch / odor	Spicy, Typical of barbecue sauces
Geschmack / taste	Spicy, Typical of barbecue sauces
Konsistenz / texture	Smooth
Form / shape	Smooth flowing sauce
sonstiges / others	

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.



Adding  
**Value**  
to  
**Food**

Fremdkörper / foreign bodies:	Metalldetektor / metal detector:	Yes	Produktionsstufe / production state: End Product  (Rohware / raw material, Endprodukt / end product etc.)
	Röntengerät / x-ray machine:	Yes	
	Sieb / sieve:	Screens	
	andere / other:		

besondere Kennzeichnung nötig (z.B. Warnhinweise) / necessary additional declaration: eindeutige Identifikation des Herstellers durch / specific supplier identification:	
---	--

Logistik Parameter / logistic parameter:

Definition VKE bzw. UVP / definition VKE resp. UVP: (z.B. Beutel, Schale, Kanister, Dose / f.e. pouch, can, canister)	Verkaufseinheit / sale unit (VKE)	Karton / carton
Unterverpackung / inner packaging (UVP) der / of VKE	Bottle and cap	Corrugate Case
Verpackungsart / kind of packaging (MAP, vac)	Sealed with tamper evident seal	Corrugate
Egalisiert / equalized:		
Verpackungsmaterial / packaging material (LDPE, PP, carton)	PET bottle and PP cap	Corrugate
Gewicht Verpackungsmaterial / weight packaging material	38	124
Füllgewicht / filling weight:	510g	
Volumen (m³) Anstellig hintern Komma / volume (m³) Adigits after decimal	440mL	
Abmessung (Länge x Breite x Höhe) / dimension (length x width x height)	86.36x51.30x184.15mm	185.87x164.59x192.53mm
Anzahl VKE o. UVP in Karton / units of VKE o. UVP in carton	6	
Anzahl VKE /Karton pro Lage / units of VKE / carton per layer	210	35
Anzahl VKE / Karton pro Palette / units of VKE / carton per pallet	1260	210
Kennzeichnungselemente / declaration elements		
Kennzeichnung in den Sprachen / declaration languages	English, German, French	English
EAN:		

Bemerkung - Ergänzung / further comments:	
---	--

Grüner Punkt / green dot:	ja, Abrechnung über / yes, clearance by:	
	nein / no:	

Temperaturgeführtes Produkt bei Warenannahme / storage temperature: Ambient (55-80F/12.7-26.7)	tiefgekühlt bei mind. -18°C / deep frozen:	
	Kühlung bei / chilled at x°C:	
	ohne Kühlung haltbar / chilled:	

Ernährungsform geeignet für / diet suitable for :	
Vegan/vegan (gem. VEBU)	No
Vegetarisch / vegetarian (gem. VEBU)	No
Halal	No
kosher	Yes
andere Form / other diet	

Bitte Zertifikate für Halal und Kosher beifügen. / Please attach actual halal or kosher certificates.

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.



Adding  
**Value**  
to  
**Food**

Nährwertangaben gemäß LMIV je 100g / 100 ml nutritional values in accordance with LMIV per 100g / 100 ml		Portionsgröße / portion size (g):
Brennwert - Energie / energy (KJ/ kcal):	922KJ/217kcal	
Fett / fat (g):	0,3	
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren / thereof saturated fatty acids (g):	0	
Transfettsäuren / trans fatty acids (g):	0	
Kohlenhydrate / carbohydrates (g):	50,8	
davon Zucker / thereof sugar (g):	41,7	
davon mehrwertige Alkohole / thereof multiple alcohols (g):		
davon Stärke / thereof starch (g):		
Ballaststoffe / fibre (g):	3,0	
Eiweiß / protein (g):	1,4	
Salz / salt (g):	2,2	
sonstige Nährwerte / further nutritional values:		
GDA (Guideline Daily Amount) ja (welche)/ Angaben / declaration: yes (which):	Mustard	
Nein / No:		
Mindesthaltbarkeitsdatum ab Produktion (in Tagen) / best before date (BBD) from production (in days):	1095	
Hinweis: Bis zum Ende des MHD sensorisch arteigen und ohne Beanstandung / Abweichung! Notice: no deviation from sensoric or other characteristics allowed until BBD!		
garantierte Restlaufzeit bei Anlieferung in Tagen/ guaranteed remaining shelf life at delivery in days:		
Bemerkung / note		
Die mikrobiologischen Richt- und Warmwerte der DGHM werden eingehalten / The product complies with the microbiological values which are published by DGHM		
ja / yes:		
nein / no:		Bitte reichen Sie Ihre Richt- und Warmwerte ein / Please hand in your microbiological values
Bemerkung / comment:		
Chemisch physikalische Kennzahlen inkl. Methode / chemical, physical data incl. Method:		
Dichte / density (g/ml):	N/A	
Viskosität / viscosity:	N/A	
Gesamtsäure (berechnet als Essigsäure) / total acidity content, expressed as acetic acid:(g/100ml) :	1.5 range: 1.6-1.32, titration	
pH-Wert / pH value:	<4.0, pH meter	
Trockensubstanz / dry matter:		
weitere / further:		
Conveniencegrad / convenience level:		
Zubereitungshinweis - Dosierempfehlung / preparation instruction - dosage advice:		
N/A		

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.



**Erklärung zu allergenen Zutaten bei Lebensmitteln / statement concerning allergen ingredients in food**  
**(Kennzeichnung allergener Inhaltsstoffe nach LMIV / declaration of allergens according to LMIV)**

Bitte füllen Sie die weiteren Angaben vollständig aus und beachten Sie, dass die Angabe der Option "Nein" eine Kontamination / Crosskontamination - beabsichtigt oder unbeabsichtigt- ebenfalls ausschließt. Für den Fall, dass die Verwendung von Zutaten mit "Ja" beantwortet wird, ist in der ergänzenden Spalte die Zutat zu benennen. /

Please fill out the questionnaire completely and bear in mind that the selection of the opinion "no" also excludes contamination / cross-contamination - intentional and unintentional. In the event that the utilization of an ingredient is answered with "yes", please name the ingredient in the adjacent column.

**Glutenhaltiges Getreide sowie daraus hergestellte Erzeugnisse /**  
**cereal containing gluten and products thereof:**

**Angabe des Inhaltsstoffes/  
name of ingredient:**

Weizen / wheat	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Roggen / rye	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Gerste / barley	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Hafer / oat	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Dinkel / spelt	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Kamut / kamut	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Krebstiere und Krebstiererzeugnisse / crustaceans and products thereof	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Eier und Eiererzeugnisse / eggs and products thereof	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Fisch und Fischerzeugnisse / fish and products thereof	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Erdnüsse und Erdnüssererzeugnisse / peanuts and products thereof	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Soja und Sojaerzeugnisse / soy and products thereof	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Milch u. Milcherzeugnisse einschl. Laktose milk and products there of incl. lactose	No	ja/yes	nein/no		

**Nüsse (Schalenfrüchte) sowie daraus hergestellte Erzeugnisse /**  
**nuts and products thereof**

Mandeln / almonds	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Haselnüsse / hazelnuts	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Walnüsse / walnuts	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Kaschunüsse / cashews	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Pekannüsse / pecans	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Paranüsse / brazil nuts	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Pistazien / pistacias	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Makademianüsse, Queenslandnüsse / macademia nuts, queensland nuts	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Sellerie u. Sellerieerzeugnisse / celery an products thereof	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Senf u. Senferzeugnisse / mustard an products thereof	Yes	ja/yes	nein/no	Mustard Flour	
Sesamsamen u. Sesamerzeugnisse / sesame and products thereof	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Schwefeldioxid und Sulfite / sulfur dioxide and sulfite (E220-E228) >10mg/kg oder/ or 10 mg/l, ausgedrückt als / expressed as SO2	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Lupinen u. Lupinenerzeugnisse / lupines and products thereof	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Weichtiere u. Erzeugnisse daraus molluscs and products thereof	No	ja/yes	nein/no		

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.



**Sonstige eventuell unverträgliche Substanzen / other possibly intolerable substances**

Azofarbstoffe / azo colorants	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Zimt / cinemon		ja/yes	nein/no		
Alkohol / alcohol	Yes	ja/yes	nein/no		Vinegar used in product contains small percentage (<0.5%)
Vanille / vanilla	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Anis / anise	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Knoblauch / garlic	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Erdbeeren / strawberries	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Perubalsam / perubalm	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Palmöl - Palmfette / palm oil and palm fat	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Hefe und Hefeextrakte / yeast and -extract	No	ja/yes	nein/no		
Sonstiges / others		ja/yes	nein/no		

**Rework (allgemeine Definition): wiederzuverarbeitender Rohstoff/Ersatzstoff aus einem andere Produktionszyklus (Charge)**

**rework (general definition): Reprocessing raw material / substitute from another production cycle (batch)**

nein / no  ja / yes  **Yes** detaillierte Darlegung / detailed description

**Lebensmittelrechtliche Anforderungen / law references:**

Das Produkt in seiner Zusammensetzung und Kennzeichnung, sowie die Verpackung entsprechen allen in Europa und in Deutschland geltenden, einschlägigen lebensmittelrechtlichen Bestimmungen in der jeweils gültigen Version in vollem Umfang. Sofern anwendbar.

The product in its composition and labeling, as well as the packaging, fully comply with all relevant food law regulations in Europe and in Germany in the currently valid version. If applicable.

**GVO (Gentechnisch veränderte Organismen): keine Kennzeichnung gemäß VO EU 1829 / 2003 und 1830 / 2003**

**GMO (genic modified organism): no declaration in accordance to regulation (EG) No. 1829 / 2003 and 1830 / 2003**

Sämtliche Zutaten, einschließlich Zusatzstoffe und Aromen, sind weder gentechnisch, modifizierte

Organismen, noch enthalten sie diese oder werden direkt aus diesen hergestellt. Technisch unvermeidbare Beimischungen müssen unterhalb des gesetzlich festgelegten Schwellenwertes bezogen auf die jeweilige Zutat liegen.

All ingredients, including additives and flavorings, are neither genetically produced, modified Organisms, nor contain them, or are produced directly from them. Technically unavoidable admixtures must be below the legally determined threshold with respect to the particular ingredient.

Wir bestätigen mit der rechtsverbindlichen Unterschrift, dass alle hier gemachten Angaben der Wahrheit entsprechen und dass wir Änderungen (Zusammensetzung / Beschaffenheit) zu den hier gemachten Angaben unverzüglich und unaufgefordert an die Citti Handelsgesellschaft in Kiel (Zentrale) weiterleiten.

We automatically inform CITI Handelsgesellschaft in Kiel unrequested and in written form about any modifications on this specification. With this authorized signature we confirm that the informations we have provided are correct.

**Bemerkungen / comments:**

Ort / place / Datum / date :

Firmenstempel / stamp /  
Unterschrift / signature :  
(Hersteller / producer)

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Issue Date: 15/11/2019



While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd, 1 Singer Road, East Kilbride, Scotland, G75 0XS  
Tel: 01355 576373 Fax: 01355 576374 e-mail:technical@scobie-junor.co.uk